o During the month of December, 99.3% of our claims were processed within

45 working days.
o The Auto Adjudication rate was 88.7% for the month of December.

Provider Services 

• 12-Month Trend Summary:

o The Provider Services department's call volume in December 2024 was
seven thousand four hundred seventy-nine (7,479) calls compared to six
thousand two hundred forty-seven (6,247) calls in December 2023.

o Provider Services continuously works to achieve first call resolution and
reduction of the abandonment rates.  Efforts to promote provider
satisfaction is our first priority.

o The Provider Services department completed four hundred two (402)
calls/visits during December 2024.

o The Provider Services department answered five thousand five hundred
thirty-six (5,536) calls for December 2024 and made seven hundred forty
(740) outbound calls.

Credentialing 

• 12-Month Trend Summary:

o At the Peer Review and Credentialing (PRCC) meeting held on December
17th, 2024, there were 190 initial network providers approved;